Company Registration No. 06059241 (England and Wales)

FINEROAD LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

Lorgniny Bugisliaine oy

1

AT

A23 08/09/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE

FINEROQAD LT
ABBREMIATED ALCCUNTS

FOR THE YEAR &RDUEL S DECEMBER 2812



FINEROAD LIMITED
CONTENTS

Page

Abbreviated balance sheet 1-2

Notes to the abbreviated accounts 3-4

RS RNGAL il e

COMTENTS

Muges Lo W plbabodatad o, ool v




FINEROAD LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2013

2013
Notes £

Fixed assets
Tangible assets 2

Current assets
Debtors o 125,608

Cash at bank and in hand 70,092

195,700
Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year (55,811)

Net current assets
Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after
more than one year

Provisions for liabilities

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 3
Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

CINER G s gl

AROMI WA T M5 ki e et

AS AT 31 L Eirimgre 2015

Pl o

EIAGO RSB,
Tangiide assgi.

LEre Tt 353t

Uikt s Vo

6,381

139,889

146,270

(127,795)

(1,276)

17,199

1
17,198

17,199

2012

...27,090

45,703

72,793

(43,174)

6,215

29,619

35,834

(1,243)

34,591

34,590

34,591

Nettabt nid vactab tgen, boavs oon vnd B ‘;ll,"

SORIILIES D adiafpaity alliniy chren 2 tiie




—

2o Zede

FINEROAD LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2013

For the financial year ended 31 December 2013 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section
477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities:
- The member has not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in
question in accordance with section 476,

- The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to
accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These abbreviated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to
companies subject to the small companies' regime.

Approved by the Boardfor issue on 29" May 2014

Mr. A Partakis
Director

Company Registration No. 06059241

- o
ParlaMaasa) Dy m

l'i—\ﬁé‘*i&ﬁh’l.‘—‘;‘]‘i:fl oAl A—\:}‘.,I, ML SUTEE BT S, [N Y]
S AT 31 DECEMEE S 201,
SO LTI Ko t-E 2R 1) RSt T R B D VAP S TR R T Al

A7 el g Gonpames Let 200 watabin Lo enied c Ompant .

Lire pree 2 ee pone d itas

- Tho MPRINGE MBB G Um0 fe v, Lo 0 i we e T LT U T T et
QUELHON N & SRICNLE Wt o o 170
TR ches <0y RUE LIS Cac IS ToR S TR SEPRE SO R L AN deMmESTR A T Lt g
atgmunding reorde wiing pregaraar gt L L e

THaa6 o Feerttibieed Hhy L dad elaldn 9 i, 4o B el e W ITT TTANT Lan e T e

TET PR S sub jeal b e anall Suay o s re aae.



[a—

FINEROAD LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

11

1.2

13

14

mame— 1.8 Deferred taxatlon

Accounting policies

Accounting convention
The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

Compliance with accounting standards
The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards

.(United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently (except as

otherwise stated).

Turnover
Turnover represents the total invoice value, excluding value added tax, of property management services
provided during the year.

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation
Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to
write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Computer equipment 33 1/3 % straight line
Fixtures, fittings & equipment 33 1/3 % straight line

Deferred taxation is provided in full in respect of taxation deferred by timing differences between the
treatment of certain items for taxation and accounting purposes. The deferred tax balance has not been
discounted.

2 Fixed assets
Tangible assets
£
Cost
At 1 January 2013 15,926
Additions 4,427
At 31 December 2013 20,353
T Dépreciation i f a3
At 1 January 2013 9,712
M3TChargeé fof theyganBREviATRL 2. 00 0070 4,260
FORAT 31" Dédenber 20430 3/ BECEMBER 2010 13,972
Net book value - ‘ v ‘
At 31 December2013 6,381
-t AP3TDESRMbEr2672 2 6,215
PR h el caa@msnls fee R T T R O BT CEL RO /AL L TR0 L .
rinaneial Roporiing Slamhnl A Srnalier BOubos (87t oo o Hal)

Cormphanca iR 22630 nnag e fac

Thn’ ilr}mul iz memnls dat nuan;« TR U N IS TRTR L ST L Ry TVt 1Y o B
/ ! ,«4! 14t R YV S W VRS R T b v) N

AN L

-
-
1K

1 A I s e e i B UL s o
U"wru.r [ a!al‘ ) 3

Furnovao

B T P O P . P e mmns am ae M m e - AAa o m e ar



wOR
At T ganuary 2010 C
Addiitons

P81 Dacemesr 2010

FINEROAD LIMITED

At 1' Jantunry 2013

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

Hetbr-b Lab. s

3 Share capital | .\, 2013 2012

Allotted, called up and fully paid .
1'Ordinaiy of £1 edch 1 e

4 Related party relationships and transactions

)

Transactions with directors
At 31 December 2013, the company owed Mr A Partakis £2,237 (2012: £11,708). This is repayable on
demand and bears no interest.

SHRERDAD Ll TED
HOTES T THE ABRREVATED aS00uaY S (SOMTinu Il

FOR THE YELR FMOED 3 LECEMREN 2012

et s oo e emm e e Aemar o e . e et e e e
Share copriar s

Allattaa, caslen up Avg Ly pnd
1 Orelinary ¢ £ 1 epizi

Blglaterg Lamy cRLBANSRISSE N FRe a0 0,

Feansas o s, wath airg ot
At 31 Dgemmpar 2013, the eomian, Geoil wh - can b . LW G0 TIA el a e



