FINEROAD LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

politiking gadistiation do



FINEROAC LIMITED

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

CONTENTS

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1 - 2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	3 - 4
·	

HINEROAD LIMITED

CONTENTS

		and the second s	
		4 (4.5)	
	ः स्ट्रेशिक् अस्तित्त्व स्वाञ्चलकः जीव को		
	Notes to the appreciation account.	J 1	

د

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2013

	2013	3	2012	
Notes	£	£	£	
2		6,381		6,215
		e c magazite que unimaria		
	70,092		45,703 ———	
	195,700		72,793	
	(55,811)		(43,174)	
	 -	139,889		29,619
		146,270		35,834
		(127,795)		-
		(1,276)		(1,243
		17,199		34,591
		-		
3		1		1
•		17,198		34,590
	Notes 2	2 125,608 70,092 195,700 (55,811)	2 6,381 125,608 70,092 195,700 (55,811) 139,889 146,270 (127,795) (1,276) 17,199	Notes £ £ £ 2 6,381 125,608

TIMEROAD LIMITED

ABBREVIATED HALAMAD SINELL

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2011

breditors: adiquity lading one entire

e sapes so so se company of the same of		toren to		
		*** 1 ;	w^ ; *	
	beloeke w			
र १४७० वहहरू रिक्षानुद्रेति कञ्चलुद्र	2		ŀ	٠,
Suprem assets Deptos		1 a	, e	
Condition because grant an entit		70,452		
	- 1 -	183, 760	7 m m m	

1556,470

7.

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2013

For the financial year ended 31 December 2013 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities:

- The member has not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476;
- The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These abbreviated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

Approved by the Board for issue on 29th May 2014

Mr. A Partakis

Director

Company Registration No. 06059241

FINERCAD LUMITED

ABBRENIATED HALANCE SELLE CONTROLLING BY

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

் or the thereard தன் வரும் பிடுரி, அன்ன செய்ய முழுந்த பிரிய அருக்கு உள்ளது. உள்ள 877 of the Conjiganics Act இன்று rejuding to anglic ompanies .

Director's respond imag

والمستورد موسود فالمستود

- The imprimer rise in the production of the characteristic transmission of the management of the control of the quarter in a sopreting with any time 170.

The district asking merger and made and the following of the lead demonstrate in the medical of the preparation of the major pulse area.

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

1.2 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently (except as otherwise stated).

1.3 Turnover

Turnover represents the total invoice value, excluding value added tax, of property management services provided during the year.

1.4 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Computer equipment 33 1/3 % straight line Fixtures, fittings & equipment 33 1/3 % straight line

1.5 Deferred taxation

Deferred taxation is provided in full in respect of taxation deferred by timing differences between the treatment of certain items for taxation and accounting purposes. The deferred tax balance has not been discounted.

2 Fixed assets

•	Tangi	ble assets
		£
	Cost	
	At 1 January 2013	15,926
	Additions	4,427
	At 31 December 2013	20,353
711	Depreciation Addition	
	At 1 January 2013	9,712
ĦΩ	TCharge for the year BRE VIATED ACCOUNTS	4,260
FQ	RATSITDecember 2013 ED 31 DECEMBER 2013	13,972
	Net book value	
•	At 31 December 2013	6,381
(t	Âf3f'Dècember20f2'*'	6,215
	The immutal statements are prepared in the tree rate with the tree terms and a second and a second as Financial Reporting Standard for Smajor English (effects or again 2000).	
٠,	Spmpliance with accounting (4a),0a/m/	
	The financial rightsments are propared in a continuous in agreement comes are and the	

- 3 -

3 Furnovac

otherwise stated)

500 At 1 January 2013 Additions 1. 1. 1 At 31 December 2015 FINEROAD LIMITED At 1 January 2013 NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) مانياني FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013 3342 3 2013 2012 £ £ Allotted, called up and fully paid 1 Ordinary of £1 each

4 Related party relationships and transactions

manufacture of the control of the co

Transactions with directors

At 31 December 2013, the company owed Mr A Partakis £2,237 (2012: £11,708). This is repayable on demand and bears no interest.

THERQAD CHAITED

MOTES TO THE ABAREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED IN DECEMBER 1913

Share capitat

Allogram, called up and turn, paid. 1 Ordinary of £ ! epol!

Bolaton game reisponences and racesonen c

- 4 -

2000